APOZREC' DET 22 JUN 2011 FORM PTO-1595 EXPRESS MAIL EV 803116835 US 06/24/2011 **CUSTOMER NO.: 24498** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Rev. 1/7/07 138001 **VER SHEET** To the Honorable Director of the United St 103627866 ed original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): rame and address of receiving party(ies): MARK ALAN SCHULTZ Name: THOMSON Licensing Internal Address: Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies) Street: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo attached: F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France 3. Nature of convenance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 13, 2009 Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2008/13950 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No X Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: ROBERT D. SHEDD Name: Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00 Fee paid THOMSON LICENSING LLC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P. O. Box 5312 Deposit account number: 07-0832 City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

copy of the original accument.

JAMES M. McKENZIE

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Date

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

86/24/2011 AMULLINS 80880021 070832 13138001 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0474

13/138001

Customer No. 24498

inventions relating to PHASE LOCKING FOR MULTIPLE SERIAL INTERFACES

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

					- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	
described in an Appli	cation for Patent filed on	December 22, 2008	under Serial	No	and described in the file associ	ated with
Docket No. PU080			filing date and seria	al number or by the Docket	Number listed above, executed by me	on even
For valuable the country of France and all Letters Patent I agree that, do all acts which may and for vesting title the corporation and at it representatives or no I authorize at sor their own name to yi to or them, the bemay henceforth be su I hereby conce required in any cother proper protectic industrial Property, and I covenant was and all testing the country of the proper protectic industrial Property, and in covenant was agreed that the country of the proper protectic industrial Property, and in covenant was agreed that the country of	e, its successors, and asset that may be granted ther when requested, I will, we be necessary, desirable tereto in said corporation, I will communicate to se expense will testify in minees, to obtain or enfound empower said corporation, or in my/our name, in are nefit of the right of priority ubstituted for it, and to invisent that a copy of this assuntry for any purpose and on for said inventions, as a mended, or by any corwith THOMSON LICENS	I hereby sell, assign and trarigns my entire right, title and refor, and any divisions, continitiout charge to said corporate or convenient for securing a its successors, assigns or not said corporation or its represangled proceedings, and ree proper protection for said ation, its successors, assigns my and all countries and to inverse and claim such right of provided by the International oke and claim such right of pssignment shall be deemed a d more particularly in proof of sund to claim the aforesaid betwention which may hencefort	interest, for all couputations, reissues a con but at its expend maintaining pater minees. entatives any fact generally do every inventions in any a or nominees, to moke and claim for a Convention for the iority without furthe full legal and formathe right of the sainefits of the right in be substituted for legal representat	intries in and to said invention and extensions thereof.  see, sign all papers, take all ents or other forms of prote  see known to me respecting  thing possible to aid said  aid countries.  take application for patent  in application for patent  in application of Industrial Proter  written or oral authorization  dequivalent of any assignment  or o	nent, consent to file or like document w sors, assigns or nominees to apply for International Convention for the Prot to the best of my knowledge the right,	tions and countries d by said and legal entions in tions filed ion which hich may patent or ection of
				<u> </u>		
Signed at	INDIANAPOLI	IS, INDIANA	Date	FEB	13,2009	į
Inventor (1)	Mark Alan (Type or Print)	Schultz	***************************************	Male ((Signature in Full. No i	lan School	
	(1) po o. 1 1y			. •		
<b>1</b>	Post Office Address	4437 Somerset Way S.,	(Hamilton Coun	ty), Carmel, Indian 460	033 USA	_
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	line Butur	<u>.</u> -	(Signature in Fill. No i	live Deferd	4
2ndWitness	Fabran (Type or Print)	MiFan		(Signature in Full. 1No i	nitials.)	_
Signed at			Date			
Inventor (2)	7,700		-			
	(Type or Print)		***	(Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)	
f	Post Office Address					
1st Witness		<u> </u>				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)	
Signed at			Date			
Inventor (3)						
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)	
F	Post Office Address		·			_
1st Witness						
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No i	nitials.)	
2ndWitness						

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

(Type or Print)